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CAMPIONATELE BALCANICE DE CROS 2024 

BALKAN CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024 
ROMANIA, CÂMPULUNG MOLDOVENESC, 09.11.2024 

      

 Place Name Country Time  

 U20 F - 4000m  

 Female  

 1. Yagiz, Edibe TUR 13:36.78  

 2. Adar, Viyan TUR 13:52.59  

 3. Mehmedovic, Mejra SRB 13:56.31  

 4. Efe, Havva TUR 14:02.04  

 5. Akcicek, Elif TUR 14:05.78  

 6. Hordiichuk, Sofiia UKR 14:09.30  

 7. Constantin, Lenuta ROU 14:09.99  

 8. Muric, Saima SRB 14:15.24  

 9. Hudea, Alexandra Maria ROU 14:16.46  

 10. Ofri, Yakobi ISR 14:30.18  

 11. Atanasova, Anika BUL 14:32.53  

 12. Ntaska, Dimitra GRE 14:33.74  

 13. Bontioti, Andriana GRE 14:37.98  

 14. Verdes, Diana ROU 14:42.31  

 15. Costiuc, Claudia Ionela ROU 14:46.53  

 16. Grozdanova, Svetlozara BUL 14:46.72  

 17. Moraiti, Anastasia GRE 14:51.11  

 18. Skarkou, Glykeria GRE 14:56.61  

 19. Dorja, Salopek CRO 15:14.54  

 20. Chiara, Zuzzi CRO 15:26.35  

 21. Pavlova, Adelina BUL 15:29.58  

 22. Puskar, Elena SRB 15:31.47  

 23. Zdravkova, Elena BUL 15:31.68  

 24. Hela, Rakamaric CRO 15:47.05  

 25. Nina, Juric CRO 16:32.43  

 26. Darija, Krstevska MKD 17:30.04  

 DNF Vuckovic, Tara SRB 10:53.26  

      

            

      

      

      
 



 

2 09.11.2024 

 

 

 U20 M - 6000m  

 Male  

 1. Tunc, Ali TUR 18:08.22  

 2. Catovic, Aldin SRB 18:10.16  

 3. Kara, Kiyasettin TUR 18:18.54  

 4. Pop, Dragos Luca ROU 18:25.59  

 5. Mutlu, Furkan TUR 18:28.30  

 6. Stefan, Lucian Florin ROU 18:41.80  

 7. Matkovskyi, Rostyslav UKR 18:47.83  

 8. Siomos, Gkizas Filippos GRE 18:54.47  

 9. Savlovschi, Mihai Alin ROU 18:55.36  

 10. Papadimitriou, Nikolaos GRE 18:59.41  

 11. Margasoiu, Tudor Mihai ROU 19:04.54  

 12. Ozcan, Cuma TUR 19:07.17  

 13. Giannakopoulos, Ioannis GRE 19:07.24  

 14. Arbel, Henzel ISR 19:07.56  

 15. Ziljkic, Kabir SRB 19:07.68  

 16. Alokhin, Vitalii UKR 19:14.12  

 17. Heshko, Taras UKR 19:24.94  

 18. Vasiljevic, Veljko SRB 19:32.17  

 19. Zdravkov, Pavel BUL 19:35.53  

 20. Sven, Franjkovic CRO 19:47.21  

 21. Kristijan, Roljic BIH 19:52.78  

 22. Dragan, Narancic CRO 20:08.23  

 23. Kostic, Sergej SRB 20:14.18  

 24. Filip, Orkic CRO 20:22.71  

 25. Jakov, Lesjak CRO 20:27.36  

 26. David, Blazhevski MKD 22:33.12  

 DNF Kapsalis, Dionysios GRE 09:32.86  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

            

      

      
 



 

3 09.11.2024 

 U23 F - 6000m  

 Female  

 1. Isik, Urkus TUR 20:33.02  

 2. Karakaya, Merve TUR 20:47.59  

 3. Sirbu, Elena Madalina ROU 20:55.81  

 4. Ceto, Nursena TUR 21:28.14  

 5. Yilmaz, Esmanur TUR 21:35.24  

 6. Tomasevic, Milica SRB 21:54.37  

 7. Komar, Kateryna UKR 22:07.92  

 8. Marushchak, Diana UKR 22:17.70  

 9. Kremenska, Nataliya BUL 22:36.88  

 10. Oleksyn, Anastasiia UKR 22:43.68  

 11. Ina, Cigic CRO 23:00.28  

 12. Bodnariuc, Antonia Gabriela ROU 23:13.24  

 13. Emina, Alagic BIH 23:17.76  

 14. Hana, Malovic CRO 23:35.56  

 15. Marginean, Iulia Florina ROU 23:44.18  

 16. Sfarghiu, Maria Talida ROU 24:07.88  

      

      

      

 U23 M - 8000m  

 Male  

 1. Murathan, Emin Berke TUR 23:53.17  

 2. Atamaniuk, Andrii UKR 23:54.13  

 3. Tasyurek, Ismail TUR 24:30.97  

 4. Kyrtsis, Georgios Christof GRE 24:39.45  

 5. Yazici, Enbiya TUR 24:51.28  

 6. Pysarev, Aleksii UKR 25:03.97  

 7. Haykir, Mervan TUR 25:28.79  

 8. Kaufman, Nikolay BUL 25:36.61  

 9. Ioannoy, Orfeas GRE 25:37.79  

 10. Karaim, Maksym UKR 25:38.06  

 11. Ivanov, Kristiyan BUL 25:44.03  

 12. Ihnatiuc, Andrei ROU 26:10.67  

 13. Ivanov, Ivan BUL 26:16.53  

 14. Rashkov, Stanislav BUL 26:21.65  

 15. Tarnauceanu, Marco ROU 26:31.29  

 16. Dan, Raul Manuel ROU 26:37.75  

 17. Karmelo, Mrvica CRO 26:50.54  

 18. Tihon, Salopek CRO 27:02.59  

 19. Ivan, Vuletic CRO 27:04.70  

 20. Munteanu, Albert Constantin ROU 27:41.37  

 21. Aleksandar, Arsov MKD 27:46.10  
  22. Goran, Narancic CRO 29:20.27   

 

 Senior F - 8000m  



 

4 09.11.2024 

 Female  

 1. Erol, Sumeyye TUR 27:32.07  

 2. Bulut, Duvar Gamze TUR 27:49.55  

 3. Kaya, Alici Ozlem TUR 27:55.20  

 4. Halabi, Karawan ISR 28:04.61  

 5. Blaga, Mihaela Maria ROU 28:25.57  

 6. Katarina, Smiljanec CRO 29:09.43  

 7. Bosinceanu, Maria Magdalena ROU 29:12.60  

 8. Tea, Faber CRO 29:16.75  

 9. Dragomir, Liliana Maria ROU 29:59.87  

 10. Kaya, Ezgi TUR 30:11.40  

 11. Sara, Superina CRO 31:32.07  

 12. Nika, Svetec CRO 32:47.54  

 13. Vainer, Bianca ROU 32:51.61  

      

      

 Senior M - 10000m  

 Male  

 1. Nikolli, David ALB 30:24.61  

 2. Aslanhan, Ayetullah TUR 30:32.31  

 3. Porozov, Ihor UKR 30:44.86  

 4. Kalyoncu, Mehmet TUR 30:54.96  

 5. Rostykus, Roman UKR 31:10.77  

 6. Emektar, Murat TUR 31:17.30  

 7. Horodysky, Bohdan-Ivan UKR 31:23.97  

 8. Lovro, Nedeljkovic CRO 31:59.33  

 9. Gavril, Stefan Iulius ROU 32:02.03  

 10. Garcea, Adrian ROU 32:18.10  

 11. Miklos, Rares Imre ROU 32:24.53  

 12. Mladen, Samardzic BIH 32:31.83  

 13. Zrinoslav, Kekez CRO 32:39.47  

 14. Ante, Zivkovic CRO 33:30.39  

 15. Antonio, Durdevic CRO 33:55.00  

 DNF Alkanoglu, Ahmet TUR ---  

 DNF Chis, Laviniu Madalin ROU 15:44.71  

      

      

      

      

      

      

            

      

      
 

  



 

5 09.11.2024 

 

 TEAMS 

      

 Place Country Name Time YoB 

 U20 F - 4000m 

 Female 

 1. Turkiye 7   

 1. 23 Yagiz, Edibe 13:36.78 2006 

 2. 5 Adar, Viyan 13:52.59 2008 

 4. 2 Efe, Havva 14:02.04 2006 

 5. 13 Akcicek, Elif 14:05.78 2008 

 2. Romania 30   

 7. 26 Constantin, Lenuta 14:09.99 2007 

 9. 18 Hudea, Alexandra Maria 14:16.46 2006 

 14. 8 Verdes, Diana 14:42.31 2006 

 15. 14 Costiuc, Claudia Ionela 14:46.53 2005 

 3. Serbia 33   

 3. 6 Mehmedovic, Mejra 13:56.31 2006 

 8. 11 Muric, Saima 14:15.24 2006 

 22. 4 Puskar, Elena 15:31.47 2007 

 4. Greece 42   

 12. 1 Ntaska, Dimitra 14:33.74 2005 

 13. 7 Bontioti, Andriana 14:37.98 2005 

 17. 17 Moraiti, Anastasia 14:51.11 2005 

 18. 9 Skarkou, Glykeria 14:56.61 2006 

 5. Bulgaria 48   

 11. 3 Atanasova, Anika 14:32.53 2006 

 16. 10 Grozdanova, Svetlozara 14:46.72 2005 

 21. 27 Pavlova, Adelina 15:29.58 2006 

 23. 15 Zdravkova, Elena 15:31.68 2008 

 6. Croatia 63   

 19. 19 Dorja, Salopek 15:14.54 2006 

 20. 24 Chiara, Zuzzi 15:26.35 2008 

 24. 16 Hela, Rakamaric 15:47.05 2006 

 25. 12 Nina, Juric 16:32.43 2007 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

            

      

      
 

  



 

6 09.11.2024 

      

 Place Country Name Time YoB 

 U20 M - 6000m 

 Male 

 1. Turkiye 9   

 1. 46 Tunc, Ali 18:08.22 2006 

 3. 49 Kara, Kiyasettin 18:18.54 2006 

 5. 45 Mutlu, Furkan 18:28.30 2005 

 12. 48 Ozcan, Cuma 19:07.17 2005 

 2. Romania 19   

 4. 53 Pop, Dragos Luca 18:25.59 2005 

 6. 42 Stefan, Lucian Florin 18:41.80 2006 

 9. 44 Savlovschi, Mihai Alin 18:55.36 2006 

 11. 50 Margasoiu, Tudor Mihai 19:04.54 2008 

 3. Greece 31   

 8. 47 Siomos, Gkizas Filippos 18:54.47 2006 

 10. 32 Papadimitriou, Nikolaos 18:59.41 2005 

 13. 28 Giannakopoulos, Ioannis 19:07.24 2006 

 4. Serbia 35   

 2. 33 Catovic, Aldin 18:10.16 2007 

 15. 37 Ziljkic, Kabir 19:07.68 2006 

 18. 30 Vasiljevic, Veljko 19:32.17 2006 

 23. 43 Kostic, Sergej 20:14.18 2008 

 5. Ukraine 40   

 7. 41 Matkovskyi, Rostyslav 18:47.83 2007 

 16. 36 Alokhin, Vitalii 19:14.12 2005 

 17. 40 Heshko, Taras 19:24.94 2007 

 6. Croatia 66   

 20. 51 Sven, Franjkovic 19:47.21 2006 

 22. 34 Dragan, Narancic 20:08.23 2005 

 24. 52 Filip, Orkic 20:22.71 2008 

 25. 29 Jakov, Lesjak 20:27.36 2005 

      

 Place Country Name Time YoB 

 U23 F - 6000m 

 Female 

 1. Turkiye 7   

 1. 63 Isik, Urkus 20:33.02 2002 

 2. 61 Karakaya, Merve 20:47.59 2004 

 4. 60 Ceto, Nursena 21:28.14 2002 

 5. 68 Yilmaz, Esmanur 21:35.24 2004 

 2. Ukraine 25   

 7. 59 Komar, Kateryna 22:07.92 2002 

 8. 66 Marushchak, Diana 22:17.70 2004 

 10. 69 Oleksyn, Anastasiia 22:43.68 2004 

 3. Romania 30   

 3. 62 Sirbu, Elena Madalina 20:55.81 2003 

 12. 64 Bodnariuc, Antonia 23:13.24 2002 

 15. 57 Marginean, Iulia Florina 23:44.18 2004 

 16. 56 Sfarghiu, Maria Talida 24:07.88 2003 



 

7 09.11.2024 

 

 Place Country Name Time YoB 

 U23 M - 8000m 

 Male 

 1. Turkiye 9   

 1. 88 Murathan, Emin Berke 23:53.17 2004 

 3. 75 Tasyurek, Ismail 24:30.97 2003 

 5. 89 Yazici, Enbiya 24:51.28 2003 

 7. 84 Haykir, Mervan 25:28.79 2004 

 2. Ukraine 18   

 2. 74 Atamaniuk, Andrii 23:54.13 2002 

 6. 76 Pysarev, Aleksii 25:03.97 2003 

 10. 90 Karaim, Maksym 25:38.06 2002 

 3. Bulgaria 32   

 8. 77 Kaufman, Nikolay 25:36.61 2003 

 11. 70 Ivanov, Kristiyan 25:44.03 2004 

 13. 83 Ivanov, Ivan 26:16.53 2002 

 14. 78 Rashkov, Stanislav 26:21.65 2003 

 4. Romania 43   

 12. 85 Ihnatiuc, Andrei 26:10.67 2003 

 15. 86 Tarnauceanu, Marco 26:31.29 2004 

 16. 82 Dan, Raul Manuel 26:37.75 2003 

 20. 81 Munteanu, Albert 27:41.37 2004 

 5. Croatia 54   

 17. 72 Karmelo, Mrvica 26:50.54 2003 

 18. 73 Tihon, Salopek 27:02.59 2004 

 19. 91 Ivan, Vuletic 27:04.70 2002 

 22. 71 Goran, Narancic 29:20.27 2004 

      

      

 Place Country Name Time YoB 

 Senior F - 8000m 

 Female 

 1. Turkiye 6   

 1. 93 Erol, Sumeyye 27:32.07 1997 

 2. 94 Bulut, Duvar Gamze 27:49.55 1992 

 3. 100 Kaya, Alici Ozlem 27:55.20 1990 

 10. 103 Kaya, Ezgi 30:11.40 2001 

 2. Romania 21   

 5. 96 Blaga, Mihaela Maria 28:25.57 2004 

 7. 95 Bosinceanu, Maria 29:12.60 1997 

 9. 97 Dragomir, Liliana Maria 29:59.87 1990 

 13. 99 Vainer, Bianca 32:51.61 2004 

 3. Croatia 25   

 6. 102 Katarina, Smiljanec 29:09.43 1993 

 8. 104 Tea, Faber 29:16.75 1989 

 11. 92 Sara, Superina 31:32.07 2001 

 12. 98 Nika, Svetec 32:47.54 2001 
 



 

8 09.11.2024 

      

      

 Place Country Name Time YoB 

 Senior M - 10000m 

 Male 

 1. Turkiye 12   

 2. 106 Aslanhan, Ayetullah 30:32.31 2001 

 4. 119 Kalyoncu, Mehmet 30:54.96 2001 

 6. 116 Emektar, Murat 31:17.30 1998 

 2. Ukraine 15   

 3. 121 Porozov, Ihor 30:44.86 1991 

 5. 114 Rostykus, Roman 31:10.77 1991 

 7. 117 Horodysky, Bohdan-Ivan 31:23.97 1994 

 3. Romania 30   

 9. 118 Gavril, Stefan Iulius 32:02.03 1989 

 10. 105 Garcea, Adrian 32:18.10 1999 

 11. 109 Miklos, Rares Imre 32:24.53 1998 

 4. Croatia 35   

 8. 112 Lovro, Nedeljkovic 31:59.33 2000 

 13. 113 Zrinoslav, Kekez 32:39.47 2001 

 14. 115 Ante, Zivkovic 33:30.39 1990 

 15. 110 Antonio, Durdevic 33:55.00 1997 

      
 


